Place

T4

T4

T4

T7

T7

T7

T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T16
T16
T16
T16
T16
T16
T16
T23
T23
T23
T23
T23
T23
T23
T30
T30
T30
T30
T30
T30
T36
T36
T36
T36
T36
T36
T36
T36
T41
T41
T41
T41
T41
T49
T49
T49

2018 NCHSAA 4A Men's Golf State Championship
Hosted by: Pinechurst CC No. 6, Pinehurst, NC

Player, School

Cameron Whitney, Ardrey Kell
Spencer Oxendine, Jack Britt
Thomas Deal, Hough

Chris Sperrazza, Cardinal Gibbons
Luke Hackworth, Myers Park
Symon Balbin, Pinecrest

Graham Chase, Ardrey Kell

Peter Fountain, Broughton

Alex Heffner, Hickory Ridge
Patrick Carlin, Broughton

Devin Phillips, Cardinal Gibbons
Ben Woodruff, Hough

Thomas Eubanks, Myers Park
A.J. Beechler, Pinecrest

Bennett Fant, R.J. Reynolds
Biggs Hawley, Broughton

Carter Boulia, Green Hope

Jack Marcotte, Middle Creek
Randall Hudson, New Bem
Casey Osiecki, New Bern

Nick Sutton, Porter Ridge
Travon Willis, Porter Ridge
Garrett Risner, Apex Friendship
Clay Nelson, Ardrey Kell

Carter Cheek, Athens Drive
Ryan Macri, Cardinal Gibbons
Clayson Goode, Jordan

Andrew Plate, Page

Sam Uberseder, Reagan

Daniel Adkins, Apex Friendship
Zane Sullivan, Ardrey Kell
Connor Jones, Broughton
Charlie Tate, Grimsley

Zach Roberts, Holly Springs
Colin Browning, Providence
Jackson Spencer, Apex Friendship
Britt Stroud, Broughton

Chris Kim, Green Hope

Blake Brantley, R.J. Reynolds
Zach Brown, R.J. Reynolds
Andrew Merrills, Cardinal Gibbons
Jack Phenecie, Hough

Owen Swavely, Lake Norman
Substitute Smith/Gervasi, Myers Park
Jack Towarnicky, New Bern
Jeffrey Parker, Northwest Guilford
Joey Pritchard, Pinecrest

Davis Gilmore, R.J. Reynolds
Pruthvi Chauhan, Athens Drive
Jack Massei, Green Hope

Hayden Estes, Mooresville

Score
70 (-2)
71 (-1)
72 (Even)
73 (+1)
73 (+1)
73 (+1)
74 (+2)
74 (+2)
74 (+2)
75 (+3)
75 (+3)
75 (+3)
75 (+3)
75 (+3)
75 (+3)
76 (+4)
76 (+4)
76 (+4)
76 (+4)
76 (+4)
76 (+4)
76 (+4)
77 (+5)
77 (+5)
77 (+5)
77 (+5)
77 (+5)
77 (+5)
77 (+5)
78 (+6)
78 (+6)
78 (+6)
78 (+6)
78 (+6)
78 (+6)
79 (+7)
79 (+7)
79 (+7)
79 (+7)
79 (+7)
80 (+8)
80 (+8)
80 (+8)
80 (+8)
80 (+8)
80 (+8)
80 (+8)
80 (+8)
81 (+9)
81 (+9)
81 (+9)

Rank School

1
2
3
T4
T4

Ardrey Kell
Broughton

Cardinal Gibbons

Hough
Pinecrest

Myers Park

R.J. Reynolds
New Bern

Apex Friendship
Porter Ridge
Green Hope
Athens Drive

Score

299 (+11)
303 (+15)
305 (+17
309 (+21)
309 (+21)
310 (+22)
313 (+25)
315 (+27)
317 (+29)
320 (+32)
320 (+32)
347 (+59)



T49
T49
T54
T54
T54
T54
T58
T58
T58
T58
T58
T63
T63
T63
T63
T67
T67
T67
T67
T71
T71
T71
T74
T74
T74
T74
T74
79

T80
T80
82

83

84

Ben Crow, Pinecrest

Attie Giles, Pinecrest

Daniel Barbare, Garner

Zach Gilbert, Hough

Rex Brietz, Myers Park

David Langley, South Central

Wil Underhill, Apex Friendship
Clark Kistler, Ardrey Kell

Pearse Lucas, Myers Park

Houston Brabble, New Bern

Josh Bamett, Providence
Substitute Massengill/Owens, Green Hope
Johnny DiCristo, Porter Ridge
Wes Stedem, Porter Ridge

Jack Anderson, Providence
Substitute Huml/Bradley, Green Hope
Luke Gossert, Porter Ridge
Chandler Ebeling, South Central
Harrison Plott, South Mecklenburg
Ayush Bodhale, Hough

Michael Blair, Northwest Guilford
Ryan Glendy, Sanderson

Bryce Kettler, Apex Friendship
William Sturtevant, Fuquay-Varina
Zack Johnson, Holly Springs
Logan Fant, R.J. Reynolds

Jason Crews, Wakefield

Substitute Knight/Cain, Cardinal Gibbons
Nathaniel Diemer, Leesville Road
Caleb Kimbrough, New Bem
Michael Lipman, Athens Drive
Joshua Swartz, Athens Drive
Derek Geiger, Athens Drive

81 (+9)

81 (+9)

82 (+10)
82 (+10)
82 (+10)
82 (+10)
83 (+11)
83 (+11)
83 (+11)
83 (+11)
83 (+11)
84 (+12)
84 (+12)
84 (+12)
84 (+12)
85 (+13)
85 (+13)
85 (+13)
85 (+13)
86 (+14)
86 (+14)
86 (+14)
87 (+15)
87 (+15)
87 (+15)
87 (+15)
87 (+15)
88 (+16)
89 (+17)
89 (+17)
92 (+20)
97 (+25)
99 (+27)



